
Organizers:  Course information:

   

Jury Course Name: Shukolovo

Тechnical Delegate: Marco Galmarini (SUI)    

Race Director: Sergei Presnakov (RUS)  Start: 234 m

Referees: Finish: 158 m

Secretary: Anna Sedova (RUS)  Heigh difference: 76 m

   Homologation No.:  

Course Director: Alexander Trofimov (RUS)  Number of gates: 17

Referee at start: Anatoly Jirov (RUS)  Course length: 600 m

   Start time: 12:00

Course Setters: Finals: 14:00

   

Forerunners: Dmitriy Boiko (RUS)  Weather Cloudy

 Elena Presnakova (RUS)  Start T ºC +2

 Timofei Megerbishkin (RUS)  Finish T ºC +2

 Maxim Ragozin (RUS)  

Pos. Start No ICSD ID Name Birth Country Q1 Q2 Total

Final

1 15 13654 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman 1978 RUS

2 18 16095 PAZDERA Tomas 1989 CZE

Small-Final

3 14 26221 PETR Raphael 1984 AUT

4 16 30031 KOMISSAROV Nikita 1998 RUS

1/4 Finals

5 17 23859 ISHATENKO Igor 1991 RUS 33,59 34,70 68,29

6 19 17930 TAKASHIMA Hiroki 1983 JPN 34,61 34,35 68,96

7 12 26089 DIAKOV Nikita 1996 RUS 34,25 34,74 68,99

8 20 23860 IGNATENKO Alexey 1991 RUS 34,43 35,30 69,73

Qualifications

9 11 26097 GRUBER Wolfgang 1986 AUT 35,18 34,89 70,07

10 13 30154 STEIGER Cyril 1991 SUI 36,23 35,58 71,81

11 21 23857 KAZAKOV Dmitry 1988 RUS 36,79 35,7 72,49

1st World Deaf Snowboard Championships

Moscow (RUS) — February 12, 2013

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Konstantin Sedov, Igor Danilov, Sergey Butko (RUS)

Gert Linhofer (AUT), Vladislav Gutorko (RUS)

PGS (Parallel Giant Slalom), Men



Organizers:  Course information:

   

Jury Course Name: Shukolovo

Тechnical Delegate: Marco Galmarini (SUI)    

Race Director: Sergei Presnakov (RUS)  Start: 234 m

Referees: Finish: 158 m

Secretary: Anna Sedova (RUS)  Heigh difference: 76 m

   Homologation No.:  

Course Director: Alexander Trofimov (RUS)  Number of gates: 17

Referee at start: Anatoly Jirov (RUS)  Course length: 600 m

   Start time: 12:00

Course Setters: Finals: 14:00

   

Forerunners: Dmitriy Boiko (RUS)  Weather Cloudy

 Elena Presnakova (RUS)  Start T ºC +2

 Timofei Megerbishkin (RUS)  Finish T ºC +2

 Maxim Ragozin (RUS)   

Pos. Start No ICSD ID Name Birth Country Q1 Q2 Total

1 15 13654 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman 1978 RUS 33,23 31,79 65,02 Q

2 18 16095 PAZDERA Tomas 1989 CZE 33,43 33,92 67,35 Q

3 16 30031 KOMISSAROV Nikita 1998 RUS 33,76 33,88 67,64 Q

4 17 23859 ISHATENKO Igor 1991 RUS 33,59 34,70 68,29 Q

5 14 26221 PETR Raphael 1984 AUT 34,72 33,75 68,47 Q

6 19 17930 TAKASHIMA Hiroki 1983 JPN 34,61 34,35 68,96 Q

7 12 26089 DIAKOV Nikita 1996 RUS 34,25 34,74 68,99 Q

8 20 23860 IGNATENKO Alexey 1991 RUS 34,43 35,30 69,73 Q

9 11 26097 GRUBER Wolfgang 1986 AUT 35,18 34,89 70,07

10 13 30154 STEIGER Cyril 1991 SUI 36,23 35,58 71,81

11 21 23857 KAZAKOV Dmitry 1988 RUS 36,79 35,70 72,49

Gert Linhofer (AUT), Vladislav Gutorko (RUS)

PGS (Parallel Giant Slalom), Men

1st World Deaf Snowboard Championships
Moscow (RUS) — February 12, 2013

QUALIFICATION 2 - Results

Konstantin Sedov, Igor Danilov, Sergey Butko (RUS)



Penalty:

Q Bib Heat 1

1 15 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman R 0,00 B 0,00

8 20 IGNATENKO Alexey B 1,27 R 1,27

Bib Heat 5

15 KHAMITSEVICH  RomanR 0,00 B 0,00

14 PETR Raphael B 0,84 R 0,16

Q Bib Heat 2

4 17 ISHATENKO Igor R 1,27 B 0,88

5 14 PETR Raphael B 0,00 R 0,00 Bib Heat 7

sm 14 PETR Raphael R 0,09 B 0,00

16 KOMISSAROV Nikita B 0,00 R 1,11

Bib Heat 8

big 15 KHAMITSEVICH  RomanR 0,00 B 0,00

Q Bib Heat 3 18 PAZDERA Tomas B 1,27 R 0,68

3 16 KOMISSAROV Nikita R 1,27 B 0,00

6 19 TAKASHIMA Hiroki B 0,00 R 1,27

Bib Heat 6

16 KOMISSAROV Nikita R 1,27 B 1,27

18 PAZDERA Tomas B 0,00 R 0,00

Q Bib Heat 4 Bib Name

2 18 PAZDERA Tomas R 0,00 B 0,00 1 15 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman

7 12 DIAKOV Nikita B 1,27 R 1,27 2 18 PAZDERA Tomas

3 14 PETR Raphael

4 16 KOMISSAROV Nikita

Run 2 Run 6

Run 10 Run 12

Run 4 Run 8

Finals
Run 13 Run 15

Run 14 Run 16

Run 3 Run 7

1/2 Finals

Run 9

PGS (Parallel Giant Slalom), Men

1,27

1/4 Finals

Run 11

1st World Deaf Snowboard Championships
Moscow (RUS) — February 12, 2013

FINALS

Run 1 Run 5



Organizers:  Course information:

Jury Course Name: Shukolovo

Тechnical Delegate: Marco Galmarini (SUI)  Start: 234 m

Race Director: Sergei Presnakov (RUS)  Finish: 158 m

Referees: Heigh difference: 76 m

Secretary: Anna Sedova (RUS)  Homologation No.:  

Number of gates: 17

Course Director: Alexander Trofimov (RUS)  Course length: 600 m

Referee at start: Anatoly Jirov (RUS)  Start time: 12:00

Finals: 14:00

Course Setters:

Weather Cloudy

Forerunners: Dmitriy Boiko (RUS)  Start T ºC +2

Elena Presnakova (RUS)  Finish T ºC +2

Timofei Megerbishkin (RUS)  

Maxim Ragozin (RUS)  Snow: wet

Start No ICSD ID Name Birth Country Points

11 26097 GRUBER Wolfgang 1986 AUT

12 26089 DIAKOV Nikita 1996 RUS

13 30154 STEIGER Cyril 1991 SUI

14 26221 PETR Raphael 1984 AUT

15 13654 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman 1978 RUS

16 30031 KOMISSAROV Nikita 1998 RUS

17 23859 ISHATENKO Igor 1991 RUS

18 16095 PAZDERA Tomas 1989 CZE

19 17930 TAKASHIMA Hiroki 1983 JPN

20 23860 IGNATENKO Alexey 1991 RUS

21 23857 KAZAKOV Dmitry 1988 RUS

Gert Linhofer (AUT), Vladislav Gutorko 

(RUS)

1st World Deaf Snowboard Championships

Moscow (RUS) — February 12, 2013

Entry list

PGS (Parallel Giant Slalom), Men

Konstantin Sedov, Igor Danilov, Sergey 

Butko (RUS)



Organizers:  Course information:

Jury Course Name: Shukolovo

Тechnical Delegate: Marco Galmarini (SUI)  Start: 211 m
Race Director: Sergei Presnakov (RUS)  Finish: 156 m
Referees: Heigh difference: 55 m

Secretary: Anna Sedova (RUS)  Homologation No.:  
Number of gates: 17

Course Director: Alexander Trofimov (RUS)  Course length: 250 m
Referee at start: Anatoly Jirov (RUS)  Start time: 10:00

Finals: 12:30
Course Designers:

Weather  
Forerunners: Regina Suraeva (RUS)  Start T ºC +2

Elena Presnakova (RUS)  Finish T ºC +2
Timofei Megerbishkin (RUS)  
Maxim Ragozin (RUS)  Snow: wet

Start No ICSD ID Name Birth Country Points
1 17930 TAKASHIMA Hiroki 1983 JPN
2 26398 ZABORSKIY Andrey 1985 RUS
3 26097 GRUBER Wolfgang 1986 AUT
4 26089 DIAKOV Nikita 1996 RUS
5 new STEIGER Cyril 1991 SUI
6 23859 ISHATENKO Igor 1991 RUS
7 30031 KOMISSAROV Nikita 1998 RUS
8 26221 PETR Raphael 1984 AUT
9 16095 PAZDERA Tomas 1989 CZE

10 23852 SAVENKOV Vladimir 1983 RUS
11 13654 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman 1978 RUS

Vladislav Gutorko (RUS),  Gert Linhofer 
(AUT)

1st World Deaf Snowboard Championships
Moscow (RUS) — February 10, 2013

Entry list
PSL (Parallel Slalom), Men

Konstantin Sedov, Igor Danilov, Sergey 
Butko (RUS)



Organizers:  Course information:
   
Jury Course Name: Shukolovo
Тechnical Delegate: Marco Galmarini (SUI)    
Race Director: Sergei Presnakov (RUS)  Start: 211 m
Referees: Finish: 156 m
Secretary: Anna Sedova (RUS)  Heigh difference: 55 m
   Homologation No.:  
Course Director: Alexander Trofimov (RUS)  Number of gates: 17
Referee at start: Anatoly Jirov (RUS)  Course length: 250 m
   Start time: 10:00
Course Designers: Finals: 12:30
   
Forerunners: Regina Suraeva (RUS)  Weather  
 Elena Presnakova (RUS)  Start T ºC +2
 Timofei Megerbishkin (RUS)  Finish T ºC +2
 Maxim Ragozin (RUS)   

Pos. Start No ICSD ID Name Birth Country Q1 Q2 Total
1 4 26089 DIAKOV Nikita 1996 RUS 26,20 26,06 52,26 Q
2 6 23859 ISHATENKO Igor 1991 RUS 26,27 27,94 54,21 Q
3 11 13654 KHAMITSEVICH  Roma 1978 RUS 27,29 27,49 54,78 Q
4 8 26221 PETR Raphael 1984 AUT 26,71 28,32 55,03 Q
5 7 30031 KOMISSAROV Nikita 1998 RUS 26,39 28,78 55,17 Q
6 3 26097 GRUBER Wolfgang 1986 AUT 27,92 28,85 56,77 Q
7 9 16095 PAZDERA Tomas 1989 CZE 30,43 30,54 60,97 Q
8 2 26398 ZABORSKIY Andrey 1985 RUS 32,07 32,55 64,62 Q
9 5 new STEIGER Cyril 1991 SUI 32,78 33,25 66,03

10 10 23852 SAVENKOV Vladimir 1983 RUS 34,26 33,49 67,75
11 1 17930 TAKASHIMA Hiroki 1983 JPN 32,77 DNF DNF

Vladislav Gutorko (RUS),  Gert Linhofer (AUT)

PSL (Parallel Slalom), Men

1st World Deaf Snowboard Championships
Moscow (RUS) — February 10, 2013

QUALIFICATION - Results

Konstantin Sedov, Igor Danilov, Sergey Butko (RUS)



Penalty:

Q Bib Heat 1
1 4 DIAKOV Nikita R 0 B 0
8 2 ZABORSKIY Andrey B 1,04 R 6,26

Bib Heat 5
4 DIAKOV Nikita R 1,04 B 0,83
8 PETR Raphael B 0 R 0

Q Bib Heat 2
4 8 PETR Raphael R 0 B 0
5 7 KOMISSAROV Nikita B 1,04 R 1,76 Bib Heat 7

sm 4 DIAKOV Nikita R 0,16 B 0,49
11 KHAMITSEVICH  RomanB 0 R 0

Bib Heat 8
big 8 PETR Raphael R 1,04 B 0

Q Bib Heat 3 6 ISHATENKO Igor B 0 R 5,31
3 11 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman R 0 B 0
6 3 GRUBER Wolfgang B 1,04 R 0,7

Bib Heat 6
11 KHAMITSEVICH  RomanR 0,02 B 0,21
6 ISHATENKO Igor B 0 R 0

Q Bib Heat 4 Bib Name
2 6 ISHATENKO Igor R 0 B 0 1 8 PETR Raphael
7 9 PAZDERA Tomas B 1,04 R 2,87 2 6 ISHATENKO Igor

3 11 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman
4 4 DIAKOV Nikita

Run 4 Run 8

Run 3 Run 7

Run 2 Run 6
Finals

Run 10 Run 12

Run 13 Run 15

Run 14 Run 16

1,04

1/4 Finals
Run 1 Run 5

1/2 Finals

Run 9 Run 11

1st World Deaf Snowboard Championships
Moscow (RUS) — February 10, 2013

FINALS
PSL (Parallel Slalom), Men



Organizers:  Course information:
   
Jury Course Name: Shukolovo
Тechnical Delegate: Marco Galmarini (SUI)    
Race Director: Sergei Presnakov (RUS)  Start: 211 m
Referees: Finish: 156 m

Secretary: Anna Sedova (RUS)  Heigh difference: 55 m
   Homologation No.:  
Course Director: Alexander Trofimov (RUS)  Number of gates: 17
Referee at start: Anatoly Jirov (RUS)  Course length: 250 m
   Start time: 10:00
Course Designers: Finals: 12:30
   
Forerunners: Regina Suraeva (RUS)  Weather  
 Elena Presnakova (RUS)  Start T ºC +2
 Timofei Megerbishkin (RUS)  Finish T ºC +2
 Maxim Ragozin (RUS)  

Pos. Start No ICSD ID Name Birth Country Q1 Q2 Total

Final
1 8 26221 PETR Raphael 1984 AUT
2 6 23859 ISHATENKO Igor 1991 RUS

Small-Final
3 11 13654 KHAMITSEVICH  Roman 1978 RUS
4 4 26089 DIAKOV Nikita 1996 RUS

1/4 Finals
5 7 30031 KOMISSAROV Nikita 1998 RUS 26,39 28,78 55,17
6 3 26097 GRUBER Wolfgang 1986 AUT 27,92 28,85 56,77
7 9 16095 PAZDERA Tomas 1989 CZE 30,43 30,54 60,97
8 2 26398 ZABORSKIY Andrey 1985 RUS 32,07 32,55 64,62

Qualifications
9 5 new STEIGER Cyril 1991 SUI 32,78 33,25 66,03

10 10 23852 SAVENKOV Vladimir 1983 RUS 34,26 33,49 67,75
11 1 17930 TAKASHIMA Hiroki 1983 JPN 32,77 DNF DNF

Konstantin Sedov, Igor Danilov, Sergey Butko (RUS)

Vladislav Gutorko (RUS),  Gert Linhofer (AUT)

PSL (Parallel Slalom), Men

1st World Deaf Snowboard Championships
Moscow (RUS) — February 10, 2013

OFFICIAL RESULTS


